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WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
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Sen. Bruce Starr, Vice-Chair
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SB 965 — Work Session
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
95A 008 Chair Metsger calls the meeting to order at 1:13 p.m.
SB 117- WORK SESSION
012 Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator
020 Chair Metsger
028 Pete Shepherd, Deputy Attorney General, Oregon Department of
Justice (ODOJ)
045 Chair Metsger
049 Shepherd
103 Chair Metsger
104 Paul Cosgrove, Representative, Oregon Financial Services
Association
124 Shepherd
165 Chair Metsger
167 Sen. George
172 Cosgrove
178 Shepherd
193 Sen. Starr
197 Shepherd
95A 217 Sen. Starr
225 Shepherd
252 Sen. Starr
255 Shepherd
281 Sen. Starr

284 Shepherd



SB 566 - PUBLIC HEARING

302
308
315
326

330
334
367
373

96A

SB 863- WORK SESSION

378
391
026
050
058
061
065
069
071
072

SB 350- WORK SESSION

080
087

112
132

134

135

96A

137
156
161

165
167
231
251

261
267
280
314
316
327

Sen. Starr

Shepherd

Chair Metsger

MOTION: Sen. Monnes Anderson moves SB 117 to the floor
with a DO PASS recommendation.

Sen. L George

Sen. Starr

Chair Metsger

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYE: 3 - Deckert, Monnes Anderson, Metsger

NAY: 2 - George L., Starr

Chair Metsger declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Metsger

Sam Adams, Commissioner, City of Portland (EXHIBIT A)
Chair Metsger

Adams

Chair Metsger

Sen. Deckert

Chair Metsger

Sen. Starr

Adams

Chair Metsger

Chair Metsger (EXHIBIT B)

Pete Shepherd, Deputy Attorney General, Oregon Department of

Justice (ODOJ)

Chair Metsger

MOTION: Sen. Starr moves to ADOPT SB 873-3
amendments dated 4/24/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Metsger

Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS C & D)
Chair Metsger

Bob Shipbrack, Executive Secretary, Oregon Building Trade
Council

Adkins

Shipbrack

Chair Metsger

Bob Repine, Director, Oregon Economic and Community
Development Department (OECDD)

Chair Metsger

Repine

Paul Grove, Regulatory Liaison, OECDD

Chair Metsger

Repine

Sen. Deckert



335
352
357
401
407
423
434

95B 023
028

048
055
061
065

067

068

069
073

075

95B 077

079
SB 566- PUBLIC HEARING

081
085
100
167
195
235
269
276
322

360

SB 566 - WORK SESSION
368

370
374

Mike Salsgiver, Deputy Director, OECDD

Chair Metsger

Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Solliday

Sen. L. George

Solliday

Sen. L. George

Solliday

Sen. L. George

Solliday

Chair Metsger

MOTION: Sen. Starr moves to ADOPT SB 350-4
amendments dated 4/25/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Deckert

Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Starr moves to ADOPT SB 350-2
amendments dated 4/17/07.

Sen. L. George

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Deckert

Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Starr moves SB 350 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Deckert

Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Metsger

Chair Metsger

Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Metsger

Craig Campbell, Representative, AAA Oregon/Idaho

Bob Russell, President, Oregon Trucking Association

Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
Chair Metsger

Andy Shaw, Associate, League of Oregon Cities (EXHIBIT F)
Doug Tindall, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of
Transportation (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Metsger

MOTION: Sen. Starr moves to ADOPT SB 566-4
amendments dated 4/24/07.

Sen. Deckert

Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator



96B

SB 965- WORK SESSION

395
418
430

433

436
030
038
051

056

96B

97A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

057
090

106
161

167

245
263

310
327
388
395
408
411
417

026
028

038

051
058
073
111

Sowp

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Metsger

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Starr moves SB 566 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Sen. Starr

Sen. Deckert

Chair Metsger

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. STARR and SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on

the floor.

Chair Metsger

Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS H & 1)
Chair Metsger

Kate Newhall, Policy Advisor, Senate Majority Office

Chair Metsger

Corey Streisinger, Director, Department of Consumer and
Business Services

Chair Metsger

Angela Martin, Economic Fairness Coalition Director, Our
Oregon

Chair Metsger

Tim Martinez, Representative, Oregon Bankers Association
Chair Metsger

Martinez

Chair Metsger

Martinez

Jim Markee, Representative, Oregon Mortgage and Lenders
Association

Chair Metsger

John McCulley, Representative, Oregon Association of Mortgage
Professionals

Pam Leavitt, Senior Vice President of Governmental Affairs,
Credit Union Association of Oregon (CUAQO)

Chair Metsger

Streisinger

Chair Metsger

Chair Metsger adjourns the meeting at 3:10 p.m.

SB 566, written testimony, Sam Adams, 2 pp
SB 863, -3 amendments, staff, 3 pp

SB 350, -2 amendments, staff, 3 pp

SB 350, -4 amendments, staff, 111 pp
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SB 566, -4 amendments, staff, 4 pp

SB 566, City Streets Report, Andy Shaw, 58 pp
SB 566, written testimony, Doug Tindall, 1 p
SB 965, -2 amendments, staff, 10 pp

SB 965, -4 amendments, staff, 17 pp



