SENATE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

April 25, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 P.M. Tapes 95 - 97

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Rick Metsger, Chair

Sen. Bruce Starr, Vice-Chair

Sen. Ryan Deckert Sen. Larry George

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

STAFF PRESENT: Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator

Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 117 – Work Session SB 566 – Public Hearing SB 863 – Work Session SB 350 – Work Session SB 566 – Work Session SB 965 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
95A	008	Chair Metsger calls the meeting to order at 1:13 p.m.
SB 117- WORL	K SESSION	•
	012	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator
	020	Chair Metsger
	028	Pete Shepherd, Deputy Attorney General, Oregon Department of
		Justice (ODOJ)
	045	Chair Metsger
	049	Shepherd
	103	Chair Metsger
	104	Paul Cosgrove, Representative, Oregon Financial Services
		Association
	124	Shepherd
	165	Chair Metsger
	167	Sen. George
	172	Cosgrove
	178	Shepherd
	193	Sen. Starr
	197	Shepherd
95A	217	Sen. Starr
	225	Shepherd
	252	Sen. Starr
	255	Shepherd
	281	Sen. Starr
	284	Shepherd

	302	Sen. Starr
	308	Shepherd
	315	Chair Metsger
	326	MOTION: Sen. Monnes Anderson moves SB 117 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	330	Sen. L George
	334	Sen. Starr
	367	Chair Metsger
	373	VOTE: 3-2-0
		AYE: 3 - Deckert, Monnes Anderson, Metsger NAY: 2 - George L., Starr
		Chair Metsger declares the motion CARRIED.
CD 544 DIIDI IA	THEADING	SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 566 - PUBLIC	378	Chair Metsger
	391	Sam Adams, Commissioner, City of Portland (EXHIBIT A)
96A	026	Chair Metsger
JUA	050	Adams
	058	Chair Metsger
	061	Sen. Deckert
	065	Chair Metsger
	069	Sen. Starr
	071	Adams
	072	Chair Metsger
SB 863- WORK S		Chan Wetsger
SD OOC WORKER	080	Chair Metsger (EXHIBIT B)
	087	Pete Shepherd, Deputy Attorney General, Oregon Department of
	110	Justice (ODOJ)
	112	Chair Metsger
	132	MOTION: Sen. Starr moves to ADOPT SB 873-3 amendments dated 4/24/07.
	134	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	135	Chair Metsger
SB 350- WORK S	SESSION	
96A	137	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS C & D)
	156	Chair Metsger
	161	Bob Shipbrack, Executive Secretary, Oregon Building Trade Council
	165	Adkins
	167	Shipbrack
	231	Chair Metsger
	251	Bob Repine, Director, Oregon Economic and Community Development Department (OECDD)
	261	Chair Metsger
	267	Repine
	280	Paul Grove, Regulatory Liaison, OECDD
	314	Chair Metsger
	316	Repine
	327	Sen. Deckert

	335	Mike Salsgiver, Deputy Director, OECDD
	352	Chair Metsger
	357	Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands
	401	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	407	Solliday
	423	Sen. L. George
	434	Solliday
95B	023	Sen. L. George
	028	Solliday
	048	Sen. L. George
	055	Solliday
	061	Chair Metsger
	065	MOTION: Sen. Starr moves to ADOPT SB 350-4
		amendments dated 4/25/07.
	067	VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Deckert
		Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	0.60	CARRIED.
	068	MOTION: Sen. Starr moves to ADOPT SB 350-2 amendments dated 4/17/07.
	069	Sen. L. George
	073	VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Deckert
		Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	075	MOTION: Sen. Starr moves SB 350 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
95B	077	VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Deckert
		Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	079	Chair Metsger
<u>SB 566- P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	081	Chair Metsger
	085	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT E)
	100	Chair Metsger
	167	Craig Campbell, Representative, AAA Oregon/Idaho
	195	Bob Russell, President, Oregon Trucking Association
	235	Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
	269	Chair Metsger
	276	Andy Shaw, Associate, League of Oregon Cities (EXHIBIT F)
	322	Doug Tindall, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT G)
	360	Chair Metsger
<u>SB 566 - Y</u>	WORK SESSION	MOTION G. G. C.
	368	MOTION: Sen. Starr moves to ADOPT SB 566-4 amendments dated 4/24/07.
	370	Sen. Deckert
	374	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator

	395	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	418	Chair Metsger
	430	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	433	MOTION: Sen. Starr moves SB 566 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	436	Sen. Starr
96B	030	Sen. Deckert
,	038	Chair Metsger
	051	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. STARR and SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.
	056	Chair Metsger
SB 965- W	ORK SESSION	
	057	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS H & I)
	090	Chair Metsger
96B	106	Kate Newhall, Policy Advisor, Senate Majority Office
	161	Chair Metsger
	167	Corey Streisinger, Director, Department of Consumer and Business Services
	245	Chair Metsger
	263	Angela Martin, Economic Fairness Coalition Director, Our Oregon
	310	Chair Metsger
	327	Tim Martinez, Representative, Oregon Bankers Association
	388	Chair Metsger
	395	Martinez
	408	Chair Metsger
	411	Martinez
	417	Jim Markee, Representative, Oregon Mortgage and Lenders Association
97A	026	Chair Metsger
<i>711</i> 1	028	John McCulley, Representative, Oregon Association of Mortgage
	020	Professionals
	038	Pam Leavitt, Senior Vice President of Governmental Affairs, Credit Union Association of Oregon (CUAO)
	051	Chair Metsger
	058	Streisinger
	073	Chair Metsger
	111	Chair Metsger adjourns the meeting at 3:10 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 566, written testimony, Sam Adams, 2 pp
- B. SB 863, -3 amendments, staff, 3 pp
- C. SB 350, -2 amendments, staff, 3 pp
- D. SB 350, -4 amendments, staff, 111 pp

- E. SB 566, -4 amendments, staff, 4 pp
- F. SB 566, City Streets Report, Andy Shaw, 58 pp
- G. SB 566, written testimony, Doug Tindall, 1 p
- H. SB 965, -2 amendments, staff, 10 pp
- I. SB 965, -4 amendments, staff, 17 pp